

X

NO. 87669-0
Cowlitz Co. Cause NO. 10-1-00091-4/09-1-01153-0

**SUPREME COURT OF STATE OF
WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JONATHAN NICHOLAS RODEN,

Petitioner.

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
12 AUG 23 AM 8:23
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

SUSAN I. BAUR
Prosecuting Attorney
SEAN BRITTAIN/WSBA #36804
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Office and P. O. Address:
Hall of Justice
312 S. W. First Avenue
Kelso, WA 98626
Telephone: 360/577-3080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....	1
II. ANSWER TO ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
IV. ARGUMENT.....	4
THE COURT OF APPEALS PROPERLY HELD THAT WHEN AN INDIVIDUAL SENDS A TEXT MESSAGE TO AN IPHONE, THAT INDIVIDUAL IMPLIEDLY CONSENTS TO THE RECORDING AND STORING OF THAT MESSAGE; THUS, WASHINGTON’S PRIVACY ACT IS NOT VIOLATED AND THE CONVICTION FOR ATTEMPTED POSSESSION OF HEROIN SHOULD BE UPHELD.	4
A. BECAUSE THE PETITIONER IMPLIEDLY CONSENTED TO THE RECORDING OF HIS SENT TEXT MESSAGES, A SIGNIFICANT ISSUE OF LAW IS NOT INVOLVED.....	5
B. DESPITE THE GROWING PUBLIC USE OF ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS, THIS CASE DOES NOT PRESENT A LEGAL ISSUE OF SUBSTANTIAL PUBLIC INTEREST THAT SHOULD BE DETERMINED BY THE SUPREME COURT.....	9
V. CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>In re Marriage of Farr</i> , 87 Wn. App. 177, 940 P.2d 679 (1997), <i>review denied</i> , 134 Wn.2d 1014, 958 P.2d 316 (1998)	8
<i>Smith v. Maryland</i> , 442 U.S. 735, 99 S.Ct. 2577, 2582 (1979)	6
<i>State v. Clark</i> , 129 Wn.2d 211, 916 P.2d 384, 392-93 (1996).....	5
<i>State v. Faford</i> , 128 Wn.2d 476, 910 P.2d 447 (1996).....	5
<i>State v. Townsend</i> , 147 Wn.2d 666, 57 P.3d 255, 259 (2002).....	5
<i>State v. Wojtyna</i> , 70 Wn. App. 689, 855 P.2d 315, 317 (Wn. App. Div. 1, 1993) <i>review denied</i> , 123 Wn.2d 1007, 869 P.2d 1084 (1994)	6
<i>United States v. Meriwether</i> , 917 F.2d 955, 959 (6 th Cir. 1990).....	6
Statutes	
RCW 9.73	5, 7
Other Authorities	
RAP 13.4(b).....	4
Washington’s Privacy Act	i, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
